DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2003 May 19
2004 Mar 15
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC139
Dual 2-to-4 line
decoder/demultiplexer

L = LOW voltage level;
X = don’t care.
ORDERING INFORMATION
INPUT OUTPUT
nE nA0 nA1 n Y0 nY1 nY2 nY3
H X X H H H H
L L L L H H H
L H L H L H H
L L H H H L H
L H H H H H L
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC139D −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SO16 plastic SOT109-1
74LVC139DB −40 °C to +125 °C 16 SSOP16 plastic SOT338-1
74LVC139PW −40 °C to +125 °C 16 TSSOP16 plastic SOT403-1
74LVC139BQ −40 °C to +125 °C 16 DHVQFN16 plastic SOT763-1
2004 Mar 15 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Dual 2-to-4 line decoder/demultiplexer 74LVC139
PINNING
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 1E enable input (active LOW)
2 1A0 address input